



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1651 of 1988

Mohd. Sadi Malik

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Zaheeruddin

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Y.K. Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Perusal of the office report dated 09.10.2025 shows that no compliance report has been received till date pursuant to the order dated 19.09.2025 of this Court.

Office to submit a fresh report.

List on 04.11.2025.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

October 10, 2025

Pravesh Mishra